FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington,	D.C.	20549

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

	OMB APPROVAL								
	OMB Number: 3235-028								
Estimated average burden									
l	hours per response:	0.5							

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

							. ,													
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Royston Aaron			2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Ventyx Biosciences, Inc. [VTYX]						(Chec	Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) X Director X 10% Owner										
													X	Director		X	10% OW	ner		
(Last)	`	First)	(Middle)		3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year)						1	Officer (give title below)		Other below		(specify)				
C/O VEI	NTYX BIO	SCIENCES, INC	Ξ.		10/25/2021															
662 ENC	CINITAS BI	VD. SUITE 25	n																	
662 ENCINITAS BLVD, SUITE 250					4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)							6. Indi	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable							
(Ctroot)						Il / Wild in the Colon of th							Line)							
(Street) ENCINI	TAC C	Δ.	92024										X	X Form filed by One Reporting Person						
ENCINI	IAS C	A	92024										Form filed by More than One Reporting Person							
-															,		·	Ĭ		
(City)	(5	State)	(Zip)																	
		T	able I - No	n-Deriv	ative	Secu	ırities Ac	quired	, Di	sposed (of, or E	enef	icially (Owned						
1 Title of	Security (Inst	r 2)		2. Transac	tion	2Δ Γ	Deemed	3.		4 Securit	ies Acqui	red (A)	or	5. Amount	of	6 Owr	nership 7	. Nature of		
1. Title Of s	Security (IIIS			Date	ate		Execution Date,		Transaction		4. Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and			Securities		Form: D	Direct I	direct		
				(Month/Day/Year)		ear) if any (Month/Day/Year)		Code (Instr. 8)				Beneficially Owned Following				Beneficial Ownership				
						`		, , ,	Г	1	1,0	or ,		Reported	, 1,,,			(Instr. 4)		
								Code	۱v	Amount	(A)		Price	Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)						
												\neg						See		
Common Stock 10			10/25/2	2021			С		3,684,7	4,769 A \$		\$0.00(1)	3,684,769				footnote ⁽²⁾			
																	10	ootnote		
			40/0=/								.			200		. 9	See			
Common Stock 10/25				10/25/2	2021	21		P		312,50	00 A \$		\$16	3,997	,269		I f	ootnote ⁽²⁾		
								+	_	1	_	-		-		_				
Common	Stock													1,014	267			See		
Common Stock														207		ootnote ⁽³⁾				
			Table II -	Dorivot	ivo S	2011	ition Ann	uirod	Dice	acced of	or Po	nofio	ially O	wood			<u> </u>			
							warrants	,			,		•	wiieu						
				\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 	uto, 0						1									
1. Title of Derivative	2. Conversion	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Dat if any	te. 4.	saction	Derivative Securities		6. Date Exercis Expiration Date					8. Price of Derivative	9. Numb		10. Ownership	11. Nature of Indirect			
Security	or Exercise			Cod	(Instr.			(Month/E		ar) Derivative Sec			Security	Securities	es	Form:	Beneficial			
(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative	(Month/Day/Year) 8) Acquired (A) or Disposed of								(Instr. 3	and 4)		(Instr. 5) Bend			Direct (D) or Indirect	O) Ownership ect (Instr. 4)			
	Security					(D)	(Instr. 3, 4								Following Reported		(I) (Instr. 4)	1) ` ´		
					_	and) 		_	1.				Transac	action(s)					
								Date		Expiration			ount or ober of		(Instr. 4))				
				Code	• v	(A)	(D)	Exercisa		Date	Title	Sha								
Series A									\neg			1						Soo.		
Preferred	(1)	10/25/2021		С		1	3,289,742	(1)		(1)	Commo	ⁿ 3,2	89,742	\$0.00 ⁽¹⁾	0		I	See footnote ⁽²⁾		
Stock																		Toomote		
Series B										(4)	Commo	n	E 027	(1)				See		
Preferred Stock	(1)	10/25/2021		С			395,027	(1)		(1)	Stock	35	5,027	\$0.00 ⁽¹⁾	0		I	footnote ⁽²⁾		

- 1. All shares of the preferred stock, par value \$0.0001 per share, of the Issuer automatically converted on a one-for-one basis to shares of the Issuer's common stock, par value \$0.0001 per share ("Common Stock") immediately prior to the closing of the Issuer's initial public offering of its Common Stock.
- 2. Shares held by venBio III. venBio GP is the sole general partner of venBio III. venBio Ltd is the sole general partner of venBio GP. The Reporting Person, Robert Adelman and Corey Goodman are each a director of venBio Ltd and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power over the shares held by venBio III. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership over the shares held by venBio III except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.
- 3. Shares held by venBio SPV III, LLC ("venBio SPV"). venBio Global Strategic GP III, L.P., a Cayman Islands partnership ("venBio GP") is the sole general partner of venBio III. venBio Global Strategic GP III, Ltd., a Cayman Islands company ("venBio Ltd") is the sole general partner of venBio III. venBio GP. The Reporting Person, Robert Adelman and Corey Goodman are each a director of venBio Ltd and may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power over the shares held by venBio SPV. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership over the shares held by venBio SPV except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Remarks:

/s/ Christopher Krueger, as

10/25/2021

** Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.